

## Senator Nozzolio honors Cayuga County Korean War Veterans

MICHAEL F. NOZZOLIO May 19, 2014



**Auburn-** Senator Mike Nozzolio was the guest speaker at the Cayuga County Korean War Veterans dinner where he presented a special New York State Resolution commending the Korean War Veterans Association, Cayuga County Chapter 296, upon the occasion of celebrating its 10<sup>th</sup> Anniversary. Founded in 2004, the Korean War Veterans Association (KWVA) led by Commander John Barwinczok has been active in the support of numerous veterans causes.

Pictured left to right are: Donald Clark; Neal Taylor; Joseph Casper; Michael Trapani; Don Tavener; Senator Mike Nozzolio; John Barwinczok; Fred Perriello; and Lyell Brown.